

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017. Website: www.derc.gov.in, Telefax: 26673608

PUBLIC NOTICE

<u>Draft Guidelines under DERC (Net Metering for Renewable Energy) Regulations, 2014 for Implementation of Group Net Metering and virtual Net Metering framework under Delhi Solar Policy 2016</u>

In pursuance to the notification of Delhi Solar Policy, 2016, DERC had constituted a Committee for development of framework for Group Net Metering and Virtual Net Metering. The Committee has submitted its report and the Commission in exercise of powers conferred under Regulation 14 of the DERC (Net Metering for Renewable Energy) Regulations, 2014 and all other powers enabling it in this behalf proposes Draft Guidelines under DERC (Net Metering for Renewable Energy) Regulations, 2014 for Implementation of Group Net Metering and virtual Net Metering framework under Delhi Solar Policy 2016.

The Draft Guidelines under DERC (Net Metering for Renewable Energy) Regulations, 2014 for Implementation of Group Net Metering and virtual Net Metering framework under Delhi Solar Policy 2016 along with Report of Joint Committee are available on the website of the Commission i.e. www.derc.gov.in.

Stakeholders are requested to forward their suggestions/comments/objections on the guidelines personally or by post or through email to the Secretary Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission at below address latest by **10.01.2019**.

The Secretary
Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission
Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi – 110017
Email id: secyderc@nic.in, Telefax: 011-26673608

Date: 17.12.2018 -Sd/(Surendra Edupghanti)
Secretary